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Jason J. Felton

From: Oscar Morgana <OSCAR_MORGANA@na.honda.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 12:37 PM
To: Jason J. Felton; Brian Bell; Jordan Hernandez; Timothy Crain; Treneta Byther
Subject: RE: module completion times

  This email originated outside of the Community College System of New Hampshire.  Please help keep our 
organization and users safe. It's up to us; think before you click. 

  
Hi Jason, I don’t believe we have those times listed in the OPS manual. Typically it takes 1 hour to complete one of 
online modules and about 2 hours for the hands on portion. I hope that helps.  
 
Thanks,  
 

From: Jason J. Felton <jfelton@ccsnh.edu>  
Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 8:27 AM 
To: Brian Bell <brian_bell@na.honda.com>; Jordan Hernandez <jordan_hernandez@na.honda.com>; Oscar Morgana 
<OSCAR_MORGANA@na.honda.com>; Timothy Crain <TIMOTHY_CRAIN@na.honda.com>; Treneta Byther 
<TRENETA_BYTHER@na.honda.com> 
Subject: module completion times 
 
Good morning, 
  I was looking through the operations manual and documentation but I cannot seem to find a listing of how much time 
it should take to complete modules. We are going through our ASE accreditation and I need to document how much 
time it takes to complete the modules. Am I just overlooking this somewhere or do you have something you could send 
me stating the completion time for modules? Thank you 
 

Jason Felton 
Professor & Program Coordinator – Honda Pact & Automotive Technology 
Nashua Community College 
505 Amherst Street 
Nashua NH 03063 
(603)578-8900 ext 1470 
Email – jfelton@ccsnh.edu 
 
Confidentiality Notice: This transmission (including any attachments) may contain confidential information belonging to 
the sender and is intended only for the use of the party or entity to which it is addressed. If you are not the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, retention or the taking of action in reliance 
on the contents of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please 
immediately notify the sender and erase all information and attachments.  
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